GOVERNING COUNCIL OF NAVS (I)

President

Maj. Gen. Shri Kant SM, VSM (Retd)

Vice-President

Dr. D. V. R. Prakasha Rao

Secretary General

Dr. S. K. Gupta

Treasurer

Dr. Nem Singh

ORGANIZING COMMITTEE

Patron

Dr. N. H. Kelawala Hon'ble Vice Chancellor Kamdhenu University Gandhinagar

Organizing Secretary

Dr. D. B. Patil
Director of Research & Dean PG Studies
Kamdhenu University
Gandhinagar

Co-organizing Secretary

Dr. R. G. Shah Associate Director of Research Kamdhenu University Gandhinagar

REGISTRATION

Name:			
Designation:			
Address:			
E-mail:			
Contact No.:			
Gender: Age:			
Member/Non-member:			
Travel Details (Date/Time/Rail/Air) Arrival:			
Departure:			

In case of students, the Form must be signed by Major Advisor/Head of Department for participation.

Accommodation Details

- 1) Accommodation required: Yes*/No
- 2) Details of accompanying person (if any):

Sr. No.	Details	No. of Days*

Payment Details

Payment for	Cheque/DD Number, Amount, Date/NEFT	Bank
Registration		
Accommodation		



NATIONAL ACADEMY OF VETERINARY SCIENCES (INDIA)

(Registered with the Registrar of Societies vide Regn. Certificate No. S-2/4471 of 1993 dated July 1993)

FIRST ANNOUNCEMENT

18th Annual Convocation cum Scientific Convention

on

Futuristic Technologies in Animal Health and Production

December 26-27, 2019

VENUE

INFLIBNET Centre, Nr. Infocity, Opp. TCS, Gandhinagar-382421, Gujarat

ORGANIZER



Kamdhenu University

Gandhinagar, Gujarat-382010

ABOUT THE CONVENTION

The National Academy of Veterinary Sciences (NAVS) India is organizing 18th Annual Convocation-cum-Scientific Convention on "Futuristic Technologies in Animal Health and Production" during December 26-27, 2019, at Kamdhenu University, Gandhinagar in collaboration with Kamdhenu University, Gandhinagar. The convention is expected to be a scientific congregation which will put special emphasis on innovative ideas and technology for better animal healthcare services and also to improve animal production. Animal husbandry is an integral part of national economy. The Government of India has put up a noble target of doubling the farmers' income by 2020. This can be achieved only by upgrading the current technologies being used in animal production.

ABOUT KAMDHENU UNIVERSITY

Kamdhenu University was established under the 'Kamdhenu University, Gujarat Act' of 2009. The university is the Gujarat state's only veterinary university which governs education and research in veterinary, dairy and fisheries sectors. The headquarter of Kamdhenu University is located at Gandhinagar, the capital of Gujarat state. Kamdhenu University has state-wide jurisdiction and it governs education and research in 02 Dairy Colleges, 08 Polytechnic in Animal Husbandry institutes and 03 PG institutes (Veterinary, Dairy & Fisheries sectors).

ABOUT GANDHINAGAR

Gandhinagar, a perfectly planned city, is the capital of Gujarat State. Gandhinagar is considered as an Education Hub of Gujarat with establishment of nationally and internationally recognized discipline-based universities. The Akshardham is one of the most attractive temples to visit with impressive ornate carvings and sculpted pillars, evening watershows in its sprawling gardens. The Gujarat Vidhansabha – the Legislative Assembly of the State and the Secretariat are located in Gandhinagar.

The city also has the Mahatma Mandir constructed as a tribute to Mahatma Gandhi. The Dandi Kutir situated near the Mahatma Mandir traces the life of Mahatma Gandhi. The city has Indroda Nature Park with a Zoo, Botanical Garden and Dinosaur & Fossil Park. A first of its kind, the Gujarat International Finance Tec-City (GIFT City) is the most ambitious project ever undertaken in the Indian infrastructure space and is planned to serve as a paradigm for Next Class city. Heritage site Stepwell of Adalaj is a finest example of Indo-Islamic architecture constructed in 1499. The nearest airport in Ahmedabad is located approx. 19 km from Kamdhenu University.

SITE VISIT





We have arranged a complimentary site visit of "Dandi Kutir", "Akshardham", "Stepwell of Adalaj" on Dec. 27, 2019 (after 04:00 pm) and "Statue of Unity" on Dec. 28, 2019 (from 07:30 am

to 09:00 pm). In this regard, participant has to inform in advance by mail to adr@ku-guj.com latest by **Nov. 25, 2019**.

WHO CAN PARTICIPATE?

The Convention is open for Governing Council Members, Fellows, Members, Faculty, Scientists, Research Scholars and Students from Veterinary Science who are concerned with promoting knowledge and application of innovative technologies.

SESSIONS/THEMES

- 1. Futuristic Technologies for Improvement of Animal Health.
- 2. Innovative Technologies for Disease Diagnosis
- 3. New Generation Vaccines for Animal Disease Control.
- 4. Cutting Edge Technologies for Improvement of Animal Production & Reproduction.

SUBMISSION OF ABSTRACTS/PAPERS

Abstracts are invited from enthusiastic research scholars, scientists and faculty members for Oral/Poster presentation pertaining to the themes of the convention. Abstracts should not exceed 250 words and file should be formatted in Times New Roman fonts, Font size 14 for Title of Paper, 12 for author details and body of abstract, Maximum 04 keywords. The name of presenting author must be underlined. Final deadline for abstract submission is Oct. 10, 2019. Authors can submit their abstracts on email address adr@ku-guj.com. The acceptance/rejection will be communicated within one week of submission.

REGISTRATION FEES

Particulars	Before 10/10/2019	After 10/10/2019
Members	3000	3500
Members	3000	3500
Non-members	4500	5000
Students	1000	1500
Accompanying person	1500	2000
Retired Members	-	-

PAYMENT

The registration fees should be paid in form of Demand Draft or Cheque in favour of "NAVS Convention-2019, Kamdhenu University, Gandhinagar" payable at 'Gandhinagar'. Participants can also pay their registration fees online/by NEFT to following account (Payment receipt must be sent with registration form). Spot registration will be available for limited participants only.

Name of Account	NAVS Convention 2019
Payable at	Gandhinagar
Account No.	38641907155
IFSC Code	SBIN0060441
Bank & Branch	State Bank of India, Civil Supply Bhavan,
	Sector-10, Gandhinagar, Gujarat-382010

ACCOMMODATION

Accommodation will be provided on payment basis in Guesthouses nearby the venue. The tariff ranges from Rs. 1000 to 2000/day, depending upon availability on first-cum-first serve basis. In addition, Hotel accommodation can be arranged @ Rs. 4000-8000/day. Accommodation may not be made available without prior intimation.